

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1076 OF 2009  
(For prel. Hearing)

KIRTI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHUTOSH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the proceedings in H.M.C.S. No. 95A of 2009,  
titled as Ashutosh Gupta Vs. Smt. Kirti Gupta, pending in the Family  
Court of Second Additional District Judge, Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh,  
shall remain stayed.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master